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A001797930 NILADRI  CHOWDHURY Male No  1 1 UR  7  365.00  94.00  188.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329123 SAKIL  ANWAR Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  9  360.00  96.00  182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373254 RUPSAYARI  SARKAR Female No  3 3 UR  15  357.00  93.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923448 SHUBHAJIT  PAUL Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  12  355.00  93.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251309 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Female No  5 5 UR  14  355.00  93.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143415 SUJAL  PRASAD Male No  6 6 UR  3  352.00  91.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591016 DISHA  GHOSH Female No  7 7 UR  2  349.00  98.00  196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263379 INDRANI  DAS Female No  8  2 8 OBC-B  2  347.00  96.00  192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667683 GAYATRI KUMARI 

MAHATO

Female No  9  1 9 SC  2  346.00  92.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451739 VIVEK KUMAR SHAW Male No  10 10 UR  5  340.00  92.00  179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157703 AKASH  ADHIKARI Male No  11 11 UR  2  339.00  93.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791135 SOHAN  DEBNATH Male No  12  3 12 OBC-B  11  331.00  94.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216997 ADARSH  SHAW Male No  13 13 UR  3  330.00  92.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721768 ARNAB  SETH Male No  14 14 UR  23  329.00  93.00  179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001667413 ADITYA  SINGH Male No  15 15 UR  7  327.00  87.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296529 SHUBHASHREE  

SANNIGRAHI

Female No  16 16 UR  6  326.00  88.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062809 ANWAYA  SINGHA Male No  17 17 UR  8  324.00  93.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870560 SUSAM  KUNDU Male No  18 18 UR  9  324.00  88.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086817 SAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  19 19 UR  14  323.00  93.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369888 BISHAL  CHOUDHARY Male No  20  2 20 SC  6  320.00  84.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000660361 VISHAL  SHARMA Male No  21  4 21 OBC-B  9  317.00  89.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394025 TAMOJIT  BANIK Male No  22 22 UR  1  315.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715188 SUMIT  SHAW Male No  23  5 23 OBC-B  1  314.00  87.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773229 SUBHADIP  DHAR Male No  24 24 UR  7  313.00  88.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602301 ANUJA  CHATTOPADHYAY Female No  25 25 UR  1  309.00  91.00  182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083769 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  26  6 26 OBC-B  3  309.00  81.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027177 PUJAN  GHOSH Male No  27 27 UR  2  307.00  93.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571567 PRADIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  28 28 UR  6  307.00  86.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001115041 AMAN  KAIRI Male No  29  3 29 SC  1  307.00  86.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626212 TRISHA  JYOTE Female No  30 30 UR  5  306.00  85.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613503 ARPAN  MANDAL Male No  31  7 31 OBC-B  7  304.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554831 SATYAM KUMAR OJHA Male No  32 32 UR  4  303.00  84.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371215 KARAN  GIRI Male No  33 33 UR  2  303.00  80.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985888 ANKIT  BISWAS Male No  34 34 UR  17  302.00  92.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441976 NILOY  SAMANTA Male No  35 35 UR  12  302.00  84.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000035503 PRITAM  DAS Male No  36 36 UR  1  298.00  92.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954147 ROHAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  37  4 37 SC  1  298.00  90.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873450 MONALISA  PANDA Female No  38 38 UR  23  297.00  83.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969114 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  39  5 39 SC  10  296.00  82.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313223 SUBHAM  SOME Male No  40 40 UR  4  294.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093186 AVIJIT  DAS Male No  41 41 UR  7  294.00  81.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870321 SONI KUMARI SHAW Female No  42 42 UR  6  292.00  85.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001977192 MD SHOIB AKHTAR Male No  43 43 UR  4  291.00  84.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049064 ASHISH KUMAR PASWAN Male No  44  6 44 SC  6  291.00  82.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000906886 ARIT  BANERJEE Male No  45 45 UR  3  289.00  80.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543494 SANJAY  PATHAK Male No  46 46 UR  1  286.00  85.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505413 STHAYETA  DAS Female No  47 47 UR  3  285.00  78.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426839 SHIBHAM  SHAW Male No  48  8 48 OBC-B  1  282.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326075 HANI  SINGH Female No  49 49 UR  3  282.00  76.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090805 PRATHNA  SHAW Female No  50  9 50 OBC-B  1  280.00  96.00  192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105591 MD TANVEER RAZA 

MALLICK

Male No  51  10 51 OBC-B  4  280.00  75.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197079 AMAN KUMAR SINGH Male No  52  1 52 EWS  2  279.00  89.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873993 AKASH  SINGH Male No  53 53 UR  4  279.00  89.00  169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798782 VIVEK  CHAUBEY Male No  54 54 UR  15  279.00  87.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683505 FAHIM  ANSARI Male No  55  2 55 OBC-A  7  278.00  85.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887027 SASWATA  PATALI Male No  56 56 UR  5  278.00  85.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000586857 JIT  DEBNATH Male No  57 57 UR  1  278.00  81.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461951 RANIT  PAL Male No  58 58 UR  11  278.00  75.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533346 VINEET KUMAR SINGH Male No  59 59 UR  23  277.00  94.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029232 KANKANA  GHOSH Female No  60  11 60 OBC-B  14  275.00  81.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118698 DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH Male No  61 61 UR  7  274.00  87.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295491 RAHUL  MAHATO Male No  62 62 UR  3  274.00  84.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925973 RISHAV KUMAR DUBEY Male No  63 63 UR  1  274.00  75.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070570 BEAUTY  YADAV Female No  64 64 UR  3  273.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518684 SITAL  KUMARI Female No  65 65 UR  1  273.00  90.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055410 HRITHIK KUMAR SINGH Male No  66 66 UR  12  273.00  81.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993483 SAUMADIP  CHAKRABORTY Male No  67 67 UR  3  273.00  76.00  143.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881372 ABHISHEK  SHAW Male No  68  12 68 OBC-B  5  272.00  81.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376936 PRONIDHI  DEB Female No  69 69 UR  4  271.00  82.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780508 AKASH  SHAW Male No  70  13 70 OBC-B  5  270.00  80.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001020845 SHUBHAM KUMAR 

RAJBAHR

Male No  71  7 71 SC  1  270.00  76.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336630 MD SHAFI ANSARI Male No  72 72 UR  14  270.00  72.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688444 TAHSEEN  ANSARI Male No  73  3 73 OBC-A  7  269.00  86.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173173 RAJ KUMAR SHAW Male No  74 74 UR  7  269.00  82.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841538 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  75  14 75 OBC-B  3  269.00  82.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165120 SUPRADIP  KUNDU Male No  76 76 UR  23  269.00  75.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909220 TAUQUEER  RAZA Male No  77 77 UR  4  269.00  71.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340952 ANIKET  CHOWDHURY Male No  78  8 78 SC  11  266.00  92.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624159 TANUSHREE  SARKAR Female No  79 79 UR  2  266.00  71.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857933 NIRU  SHAW Female No  80  1 80 ST  6  265.00  85.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346039 SHIVAM  CHOUDHARY Male No  81 81 UR  12  264.00  73.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001717825 VEDANTA KUMAR BHAGAT Male No  82 82 UR  1  263.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943664 SASWATA  GHOSH Male No  83 83 UR  23  260.00  92.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029193 ANUBHAV KUMAR 

CHAUHAN

Male No  84 84 UR  2  260.00  70.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001152386 PRIYANKA  SINGH Female No  85 85 UR  4  258.00  73.00  143.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001809887 SHUBHAM  SINGH Male No  86 86 UR  4  257.00  83.00  166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001812948 DEBOIYOTI  CHAKRABORTY Male No  87 87 UR  2  257.00  77.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001606029 GULSHAN KUMAR YADAV Male No  88 88 UR  6  256.00  75.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002058686 ABDUL QUADIR MOLLA Male No  89 89 UR  19  256.00  70.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325532 ANIKET KUMAR GUPTA Male No  90  4 90 OBC-A  5  255.00  77.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512799 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  91 91 UR  3  255.00  70.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193283 ANISH  YADAV Male No  92 92 UR  7  254.00  74.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384295 ANSHU  KUMHAR Male No  93  15 93 OBC-B  4  253.00  76.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158077 SRIJIT  YADAV Male No  94  16 94 OBC-B  1  251.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378878 SOHAM  BISWAS Male No  95 95 UR  15  251.00  78.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764645 MOHAN  DEBNATH Male No  96 96 UR  8  251.00  66.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307125 RABISH KUMAR SINGH Male No  97 97 UR  7  250.00  77.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944461 HARSH  KUMAR Male No  98 98 UR  5  249.00  71.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001590983 SUMIT  THAKUR Male No  99 99 UR  4  249.00  70.00  122.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496697 ANIKET  PRASAD Male No  100  9 100 SC  10  248.00  84.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178465 SUBHADIP  GHOSH Male No  101  17 101 OBC-B  6  248.00  71.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837171 SHUVRA  MALIK Male No  102  10 102 SC  1  248.00  70.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206862 SAPTARSHI  NAYAK Male No  103 103 UR  2  247.00  84.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738611 KOMAL  DAS Female No  104 104 UR  2  247.00  72.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003019 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  105  18 105 OBC-B  9  244.00  64.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268791 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male No  106  19 106 OBC-B  10  243.00  66.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001817774 SUMIT  CHOWHAN Male No  107 107 UR  3  241.00  73.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319736 ANKIT  SHAW Male No  108 108 UR  2  240.00  70.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031748 ANKIT  YADAV Male No  109 109 UR  1  240.00  66.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856590 BITTU KUMAR SHAH Male No  110 110 UR  1  239.00  71.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713975 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  111  20 111 OBC-B  1  239.00  70.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130630 RITIKA  SHAW Female No  112 112 UR  1  238.00  72.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001639247 SAIFULLAH  ANSARI Male No  113 113 UR  3  237.00  67.00  133.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828240 NAMALA  NAGARAJU Male No  114  21 114 OBC-B  13  232.00  67.00  127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076438 AMIT  RAJBHAR Male No  115  11 115 SC  7  231.00  68.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375215 ARPIT KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  116 116 UR  5  225.00  64.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395734 HIMANSHU  GUPTA Male No  117 117 UR  5  221.00  58.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285616 DIPTI  NARAYAN Female No  118 118 UR  6  220.00  64.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856800 ADITYA  PANDIT Male No  119 119 UR  4  219.00  67.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601804 RUPESH KUMAR DUBEY Male No  120 120 UR  1  216.00  62.00  112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079351 SANKAR  ROUTH Male No  121 121 UR  2  216.00  60.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227830 RISHAV  DAS Male No  122 122 UR  7  214.00  55.00  110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171490 SHREYA  MAITRA Female No  123 123 UR  1  213.00  60.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702280 MANISHA KUMARI RAY Female No  124 124 UR  2  208.00  59.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865108 MD NAWED SALIM Male No  125 125 UR  4  207.00  54.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110374 SOHAM  BANERJEE Male No  126 126 UR  12  206.00  54.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002041744 AMAN  SAHAY Male No  127 127 UR  1  205.00  59.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003782 SWEETY  YADAV Female No  128 128 UR  8  201.00  67.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001092977 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH Male No  129 129 UR  3  196.00  52.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000866241 GOURAV KUMAR VERMA Male No  130 130 UR  2  176.00  45.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002329123 SAKIL  ANWAR Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  9  360.00  96.00  182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683505 FAHIM  ANSARI Male No  55  2 2 OBC-A  7  278.00  85.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688444 TAHSEEN  ANSARI Male No  73  3 3 OBC-A  7  269.00  86.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325532 ANIKET KUMAR GUPTA Male No  90  4 4 OBC-A  5  255.00  77.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001923448 SHUBHAJIT  PAUL Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  12  355.00  93.00  186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263379 INDRANI  DAS Female No  8  2 2 OBC-B  2  347.00  96.00  192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791135 SOHAN  DEBNATH Male No  12  3 3 OBC-B  11  331.00  94.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000660361 VISHAL  SHARMA Male No  21  4 4 OBC-B  9  317.00  89.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715188 SUMIT  SHAW Male No  23  5 5 OBC-B  1  314.00  87.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083769 PRIYANSHU  DAS Male No  26  6 6 OBC-B  3  309.00  81.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613503 ARPAN  MANDAL Male No  31  7 7 OBC-B  7  304.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426839 SHIBHAM  SHAW Male No  48  8 8 OBC-B  1  282.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090805 PRATHNA  SHAW Female No  50  9 9 OBC-B  1  280.00  96.00  192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105591 MD TANVEER RAZA 

MALLICK

Male No  51  10 10 OBC-B  4  280.00  75.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029232 KANKANA  GHOSH Female No  60  11 11 OBC-B  14  275.00  81.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881372 ABHISHEK  SHAW Male No  68  12 12 OBC-B  5  272.00  81.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780508 AKASH  SHAW Male No  70  13 13 OBC-B  5  270.00  80.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841538 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  75  14 14 OBC-B  3  269.00  82.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002384295 ANSHU  KUMHAR Male No  93  15 15 OBC-B  4  253.00  76.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158077 SRIJIT  YADAV Male No  94  16 16 OBC-B  1  251.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178465 SUBHADIP  GHOSH Male No  101  17 17 OBC-B  6  248.00  71.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003019 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  105  18 18 OBC-B  9  244.00  64.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268791 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male No  106  19 19 OBC-B  10  243.00  66.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713975 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  111  20 20 OBC-B  1  239.00  70.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828240 NAMALA  NAGARAJU Male No  114  21 21 OBC-B  13  232.00  67.00  127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001667683 GAYATRI KUMARI 

MAHATO

Female No  9  1 1 SC  2  346.00  92.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369888 BISHAL  CHOUDHARY Male No  20  2 2 SC  6  320.00  84.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115041 AMAN  KAIRI Male No  29  3 3 SC  1  307.00  86.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954147 ROHAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  37  4 4 SC  1  298.00  90.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969114 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  39  5 5 SC  10  296.00  82.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049064 ASHISH KUMAR PASWAN Male No  44  6 6 SC  6  291.00  82.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020845 SHUBHAM KUMAR 

RAJBAHR

Male No  71  7 7 SC  1  270.00  76.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340952 ANIKET  CHOWDHURY Male No  78  8 8 SC  11  266.00  92.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496697 ANIKET  PRASAD Male No  100  9 9 SC  10  248.00  84.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837171 SHUVRA  MALIK Male No  102  10 10 SC  1  248.00  70.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076438 AMIT  RAJBHAR Male No  115  11 11 SC  7  231.00  68.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001857933 NIRU  SHAW Female No  80  1 1 ST  6  265.00  85.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000197079 AMAN KUMAR SINGH Male No  52  1 1 EWS  2  279.00  89.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


